IN THE JUSTICE COURTS OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE FORMS COMMITTEE (ad hoc)) ADMINISTRATIVE () No. 2024-XXXX)	ORDER
---	--	-------

WHEREAS: Bench Policy 1.2.1 establishes a standing committee system to assist the Bench and the Presiding Judge of the Peace in accomplishing the governance and administrative functions of the Maricopa County Justice Court system. This committee will enhance the opportunity to formulate forms according to the Maricopa County court guidelines, policies and procedures.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that **Natalie Henning** be appointed as a member to the Forms Committee (ad hoc) beginning upon signature of this Order and ending concurrent with the term of the appointing presider.

Dated this 21.00 of October 2024

DocuSigned by:

anna Huberman

Hon. Änna Huberman

Presiding Judge, Maricopa County Justice Courts

Copies: Maricopa County Justices of the Peace

Kristie Collier, Court Administrator

Appendix A

Charles Adornetto Chairperson

Kim Hassel Scribe

Hon. Anna Huberman Judge

Hon. Sherwood Johnson Judge

Scott Davis Admin

Rhiannon Ramos Admin

Collen Luger Admin

Tracy Thomas Court Supervisor

Cynde Markovic Court Supervisor

Jose Herrera Court Supervisor

Katharine Larese Court Supervisor

Julie Chavez Court Deputy

Miguel Quiroz Court Deputy

Erin Brannam Court Clerk

Natalie Henning Court Clerk

Lisa Speegle Admin (Support)